Data Sheet
ARE1-xxx0-00000
High Power Infrared Emitting Diodes
Description
The Broadcom® high-power IR LEDs are available in
850-nm and 940-nm peak wavelength ranges, appropriate
for specific devices, such as infrared illumination,
surveillance systems, CCTV, and gesture recognition.

ARE1-xxx0-00000 Data Sheet High Power Infrared Emitting Diodes
Optical and Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C)
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
ARE1-89D0-00000
Parameters Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Condition
Forward Voltage, VF
a
ARE1-8xC0
ARE1-8xD0
ARE1-8x30
ARE1-9xD0
ARE1-9x30
a. Forward voltage tolerance is ±0.1V.
1.4
1.4
2.7
1.4
2.5
1.8
1.8
3.2
1.8
3.0
2.5
2.5
3.6
2.5
3.4
V IF = 1A
Reverse Voltage, VR Not designed for reverse bias
Thermal Resistance, RθJ-S
b
b. Thermal resistance from the LED junction to the solder point.
— 10 — °C/W LED junction to solder point
A R E 1 - x1 x2 x3 0 - 0 0 0 0 0
Code Description Option
x1 Peak Wavelength 8 850 nm
9 940 nm
x2 Viewing Angle 9 90°
F 150°
x3 Brightness Option C Single junction normal brightness
D Single junction high brightness
3 Double junction high brightness
x1: 8 — Peak wavelength 850 nm
x2: 9 — Viewing angle typical 90°
x3: D — Single junction high brightness
Broadcom ARE1-xxx0-DS103
4
ARE1-xxx0-00000 Data Sheet High Power Infrared Emitting Diodes
Figure 2:  Spectral Power Distribution Figure 3:  Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
0.6
0.7
0.8
0.9
1.0
380 440 500 560 620 680 740 800 860 920 980 1,040
R
EL